
Fall Trap 2024 Weekly Report for Week 6 
October 16th, 2024 

Position pairings: 1 vs 4  9 vs 6  12 vs 8  5 vs 10  2 vs 7  11 vs 3 
 

Team 1: Final Option 
 

Score: 121.0 Points: 1 Total: 11 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Kirk .  22 18.60 3.8 24.0 19.17 3.4 6 0  115 
  West .  23 22.60 1.0 24.0 22.67 0.9 6 1  136 
  Tony Casper  24 24.20 0.0 24.0 24.17 0.0 6 3  145 
  Chris Collyard  24 21.40 1.8 24.0 21.83 1.5 6 0  131 
  Sonny Crocket  23 21.60 1.7 24.0 21.83 1.5 6 0  131 
  Scott Doolittle  20 22.60 1.0 21.0 22.17 1.3 6 1  133 
  Shawn Doolittle  25 24.20 0.0 25.0 24.33 0.0 6 3 25 146 
  Quinn Gustafson  23 21.20 2.0 24.0 21.50 1.8 6 0  129 
  Lonnie Hoffbeck  20 22.20 1.3 21.3 21.83 1.5 6 0  131 
  Derek Muhl  24 21.00 2.1 24.0 21.50 1.8 6 0  129 
 
 

Team 2: I Trapped My Pants 
 

Score: 115.5 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Jim .  22 20.60 2.4 24.0 20.83 2.2 6 0  125 
  Wade .  16 21.20 2.0 18.0 20.33 2.6 6 0  122 
  Charley Hoekman  20 15.00 6.3 24.0 15.83 5.7 6 0  95 
  Mark Kinney  18 17.20 4.8 22.8 17.33 4.7 6 0  104 
  Joe Ludwig  20 23.80 0.1 20.1 23.17 0.6 6 1  139 
  Mike Peterson  13 13.60 7.3 20.3 13.50 7.4 6 0  81 
  Keith Scott  18 18.20 4.1 22.1 18.17 4.1 6 0  109 
  John Stahnke  13 17.20 4.8 17.8 16.50 5.3 6 0  99 
  Mike Sulawske  21 21.60 1.7 22.7 21.50 1.8 6 0  129 
  Andy Wood  12 16.40 5.3 17.3 15.67 5.8 6 0  94 
 



Fall Trap 2024 Weekly Report for Week 6 
October 16th, 2024 

Position pairings: 1 vs 4  9 vs 6  12 vs 8  5 vs 10  2 vs 7  11 vs 3 
 

Team 3: It's A Trap! 
 

Score: 116.6 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Eli Hoffer  15 16.20 5.5 20.5 16.00 5.6 6 0  96 
  Jake Hoffer  22 17.33 4.7 24.0 18.50 3.9 4 0  74 
  Jillian Hoffer  21 21.40 1.8 22.8 21.33 1.9 6 0  128 
  Luke Hoffer  22 19.60 3.1 24.0 20.00 2.8 6 0  120 
  Matthew Hoffer  19 14.00 7.0 24.0 14.83 6.4 6 0  89 
  Paul Hoffer  18 18.60 3.8 21.8 18.50 3.9 6 0  111 
 
 

Team 4: Palmer Stained Glass 
 

Score: 121.0 Points: 1 Total: 11 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Kellie .  12 9.40 10.2 22.2 9.83 9.9 6 0  59 
  Cindy Krzyska  19 18.40 3.9 22.9 18.50 3.9 6 0  111 
  Paul Krzyska  24 22.00 1.4 24.0 22.33 1.2 6 1  134 
  Jim Lambert  25 23.40 0.4 25.0 23.67 0.2 6 2 25 142 
  Sarah McCullough  14 17.60 4.5 18.5 17.00 4.9 6 0  102 
  Al Palmer  19 21.40 1.8 20.8 21.00 2.1 6 0  126 
  Roy Palmer  22 20.80 2.2 24.0 21.00 2.1 6 1  126 
  Shawn Palmer  23 22.40 1.1 24.0 22.50 1.1 6 1  135 
  Jon Phillips  24 21.60 1.7 24.0 22.00 1.4 6 0  132 
  Kari Potter  18 16.20 5.5 23.5 16.50 5.3 6 0  99 
 



Fall Trap 2024 Weekly Report for Week 6 
October 16th, 2024 

Position pairings: 1 vs 4  9 vs 6  12 vs 8  5 vs 10  2 vs 7  11 vs 3 
 

Team 5: Blainetucky 
 

Score: 120.0 Points: 2 Total: 5 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Donald Borja  23 16.20 5.5 24.0 17.33 4.7 6 0  104 
  Brad Duston  7 16.80 5.0 12.0 15.17 6.2 6 0  91 
  Bryan Erickson  17 18.80 3.6 20.6 18.50 3.9 6 0  111 
  Hunter Erickson  24 19.00 3.5 24.0 19.83 2.9 6 0  119 
  Todd Fluke  23 20.80 2.2 24.0 21.17 2.0 6 0  127 
  Logan Hammon  23 20.80 2.2 24.0 21.17 2.0 6 0  127 
  Brandon Kimbler  21 19.80 2.9 23.9 20.00 2.8 6 0  120 
  Gord McCahery  17 14.80 6.4 23.4 15.17 6.2 6 0  91 
  Pat Miller  21 19.40 3.2 24.0 19.67 3.0 6 0  118 
  Tony Neppl  19 15.80 5.7 24.0 16.33 5.4 6 0  98 
 
 

Team 6: The Lounge 
 

Score: 119.4 Points: 2 Total: 12 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Dave Baham  22 20.20 2.7 24.0 20.50 2.5 6 0  123 
  Erick Burgos  22 22.40 1.1 23.1 22.33 1.2 6 1  134 
  Joe LaCasse  19 18.60 3.8 22.8 18.67 3.7 6 0  112 
  Ken LaCasse  22 22.20 1.3 23.3 22.17 1.3 6 1  133 
  Wayne Lund  21 18.60 3.8 24.0 19.00 3.5 6 0  114 
  Jack Ostlund   20.80 2.2  20.80 2.2 5 0  104 
  Joe Ostlund  24 23.40 0.4 24.0 23.50 0.4 6 1  141 
  Chris Savoie  23 22.80 0.8 23.8 22.83 0.8 6 0  137 
  Andy Sierzga  17 17.60 4.5 21.5 17.50 4.6 6 0  105 
  Leo Zielinski  21 20.40 2.5 23.5 20.50 2.5 6 0  123 
 



Fall Trap 2024 Weekly Report for Week 6 
October 16th, 2024 

Position pairings: 1 vs 4  9 vs 6  12 vs 8  5 vs 10  2 vs 7  11 vs 3 
 

Team 7: Pull Daddy's 
 

Score: 115.0 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Jason Beyer  19 16.80 5.0 24.0 17.17 4.8 6 0  103 
  Jason Biement  21 18.00 4.2 24.0 18.50 3.9 6 0  111 
  Steve Carpenter  18 19.80 2.9 20.9 19.50 3.2 6 0  117 
  Andrew Crockett  22 21.40 1.8 23.8 21.50 1.8 6 0  129 
  Justin Rolstad  20 20.80 2.2 22.2 20.67 2.3 6 0  124 
  Chad Wrobel   15.75 5.8  15.75 5.8 4 0  63 
 
 

Team 8: PVA 
 

Score: 120.0 Points: 2 Total: 10 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Ron Bloom  24 22.20 1.3 24.0 22.50 1.1 6 2  135 
  John Christensen  23 23.40 0.4 23.4 23.33 0.5 6 1  140 
  Craig Eckhoff  20 22.80 0.8 20.8 22.33 1.2 6 2  134 
  Doug Eckhoff  23 20.60 2.4 24.0 21.00 2.1 6 0  126 
  Steve Meyer  18 19.80 2.9 20.9 19.50 3.2 6 0  117 
  John Murphy  23 22.00 1.4 24.0 22.17 1.3 6 1  133 
  Karl Olson  22 20.00 2.8 24.0 20.33 2.6 6 0  122 
  Scot Poehler  24 22.20 1.3 24.0 22.50 1.1 6 0  135 
 



Fall Trap 2024 Weekly Report for Week 6 
October 16th, 2024 

Position pairings: 1 vs 4  9 vs 6  12 vs 8  5 vs 10  2 vs 7  11 vs 3 
 

Team 9: Rubbish 
 

Score: 115.8 Points: 0 Total: 10 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Chad .  13 16.00 5.6 18.6 15.50 6.0 6 0  93 
  Dave Benke  22 20.60 2.4 24.0 20.83 2.2 6 0  125 
  Westin Benke  23 23.00 0.7 23.7 23.00 0.7 6 1  138 
  Clint Berglof  22 23.00 0.7 22.7 22.83 0.8 6 0  137 
  Luke C  17 18.80 3.6 20.6 18.50 3.9 6 0  111 
  JD Koloc  18 15.60 5.9 23.9 16.00 5.6 6 0  96 
  Kevin Moss  16 17.80 4.3 20.3 17.50 4.6 6 0  105 
  Tom Reich  17 17.60 4.5 21.5 17.50 4.6 6 0  105 
  Kyra Rust  18 19.00 3.5 21.5 18.83 3.6 6 0  113 
  Mark Rust  20 22.80 0.8 20.8 22.33 1.2 6 1  134 
 
 

Team 10: Pull My Finger 
 

Score: 117.1 Points: 0 Total: 1 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Brian Buckmeier  16 13.20 7.6 23.6 13.67 7.2 6 0  82 
  Ray Dalpaiz  21 21.80 1.5 22.5 21.67 1.6 6 0  130 
  Randee Hom  11 18.20 4.1 15.1 17.00 4.9 6 0  102 
  Bill Meyer  20 21.20 2.0 22.0 21.00 2.1 6 0  126 
  Tracee Meyer  14 18.60 3.8 17.8 17.83 4.3 6 0  107 
  Nicholas Parker  25 22.40 1.1 25.0 22.83 0.8 6 1 25 137 
  Tim Smith  24 22.40 1.1 24.0 22.67 0.9 6 0  136 
  Tom Smith  13 19.00 3.5 16.5 18.00 4.2 6 0  108 
  Travis Truman  15 15.80 5.7 20.7 15.67 5.8 6 0  94 
 



Fall Trap 2024 Weekly Report for Week 6 
October 16th, 2024 

Position pairings: 1 vs 4  9 vs 6  12 vs 8  5 vs 10  2 vs 7  11 vs 3 
 

Team 11: Marsh Rats 
 

Score: 110.4 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Ben .  24 21.00 2.1 24.0 21.60 1.7 5 0  108 
  Burt .  7 8.50 10.9 17.9 8.00 11.2 3 0  24 
  Curt .  14 10.75 9.3 23.3 11.40 8.8 5 0  57 
  Meshach .  18 19.00 3.5 21.5 18.80 3.6 5 0  94 
  Pete .  16 21.00 2.1 18.1 19.33 3.3 3 0  58 
  Steve .  20 19.00 3.5 23.5 19.33 3.3 3 0  58 
 
 

Team 12: Wingin It 
 

Score: 115.8 Points: 0 Total: 8 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Ricky ,  9 8.60 10.8 19.8 8.67 10.7 6 0  52 
  Jesse .  22 22.20 1.3 23.3 22.17 1.3 6 0  133 
  Mike .  20 23.20 0.6 20.6 22.67 0.9 6 1  136 
  Nik .  19 18.60 3.8 22.8 18.67 3.7 6 0  112 
  Luke Bayer   20.60 2.4  20.60 2.4 5 0  103 
  John Buesgens  21 21.00 2.1 23.1 21.00 2.1 6 0  126 
  Ben C  19 18.75 3.7 22.7 18.80 3.6 5 0  94 
  Brian Evans  20 17.00 4.9 24.0 17.50 4.6 6 0  105 
  Shane Fadin   12.20 8.3  12.20 8.3 5 0  61 
 
 
Super Shooters: Shawn Doolittle 25 
 Jim Lambert 25 
 Nicholas Parker 25 
  
  



Fall Trap 2024 Weekly Report for Week 6 
October 16th, 2024 

Position pairings: 1 vs 4  9 vs 6  12 vs 8  5 vs 10  2 vs 7  11 vs 3 
 
Fall Trap 2024 Team Standings through week 6 
 
Team 6 The Lounge 12.0 – WINNER OF THE 1ST HALF 
Team 4 Palmer Stained Glass 11.0 
Team 1 Final Option 11.0 
Team 9 Rubbish 10.0 
Team 8 PVA 10.0 
Team 12 Wingin It 8.0 
Team 5 Blainetucky 5.0 
Team 3 It's A Trap! 2.0 
Team 2 I Trapped My Pants 2.0 
Team 10 Pull My Finger 1.0 
Team 11 Marsh Rats 0.0 
Team 7 Pull Daddy's 0.0 
 



Fall Trap 2024 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 6 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Shawn Doolittle 146 24.33 6 3 Final Option 
Tony Casper 145 24.17 6 3 Final Option 
Jim Lambert 142 23.67 6 2 Palmer Stained Glass 
Joe Ostlund 141 23.50 6 1 The Lounge 
John Christensen 140 23.33 6 1 PVA 
Joe Ludwig 139 23.17 6 1 I Trapped My Pants 
Westin Benke 138 23.00 6 1 Rubbish 
Chris Savoie 137 22.83 6 0 The Lounge 
Clint Berglof 137 22.83 6 0 Rubbish 
Nicholas Parker 137 22.83 6 1 Pull My Finger 
West . 136 22.67 6 1 Final Option 
Tim Smith 136 22.67 6 0 Pull My Finger 
Mike . 136 22.67 6 1 Wingin It 
Scot Poehler 135 22.50 6 0 PVA 
Ron Bloom 135 22.50 6 2 PVA 
Shawn Palmer 135 22.50 6 1 Palmer Stained Glass 
Mark Rust 134 22.33 6 1 Rubbish 
Erick Burgos 134 22.33 6 1 The Lounge 
Craig Eckhoff 134 22.33 6 2 PVA 
Paul Krzyska 134 22.33 6 1 Palmer Stained Glass 
John Murphy 133 22.17 6 1 PVA 
Jesse . 133 22.17 6 0 Wingin It 
Ken LaCasse 133 22.17 6 1 The Lounge 
Scott Doolittle 133 22.17 6 1 Final Option 
Jon Phillips 132 22.00 6 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Lonnie Hoffbeck 131 21.83 6 0 Final Option 
Sonny Crocket 131 21.83 6 0 Final Option 
Chris Collyard 131 21.83 6 0 Final Option 
Ray Dalpaiz 130 21.67 6 0 Pull My Finger 
Andrew Crockett 129 21.50 6 0 Pull Daddy's 
Quinn Gustafson 129 21.50 6 0 Final Option 
Mike Sulawske 129 21.50 6 0 I Trapped My Pants 
Derek Muhl 129 21.50 6 0 Final Option 
Jillian Hoffer 128 21.33 6 0 It's A Trap! 
Logan Hammon 127 21.17 6 0 Blainetucky 
Todd Fluke 127 21.17 6 0 Blainetucky 
Doug Eckhoff 126 21.00 6 0 PVA 
Al Palmer 126 21.00 6 0 Palmer Stained Glass 



Roy Palmer 126 21.00 6 1 Palmer Stained Glass 
Bill Meyer 126 21.00 6 0 Pull My Finger 
John Buesgens 126 21.00 6 0 Wingin It 
Jim . 125 20.83 6 0 I Trapped My Pants 
Dave Benke 125 20.83 6 0 Rubbish 
Justin Rolstad 124 20.67 6 0 Pull Daddy's 
Leo Zielinski 123 20.50 6 0 The Lounge 
Dave Baham 123 20.50 6 0 The Lounge 
Karl Olson 122 20.33 6 0 PVA 
Wade . 122 20.33 6 0 I Trapped My Pants 
Luke Hoffer 120 20.00 6 0 It's A Trap! 
Brandon Kimbler 120 20.00 6 0 Blainetucky 
Hunter Erickson 119 19.83 6 0 Blainetucky 
Pat Miller 118 19.67 6 0 Blainetucky 
Steve Carpenter 117 19.50 6 0 Pull Daddy's 
Steve Meyer 117 19.50 6 0 PVA 
Kirk . 115 19.17 6 0 Final Option 
Wayne Lund 114 19.00 6 0 The Lounge 
Kyra Rust 113 18.83 6 0 Rubbish 
Joe LaCasse 112 18.67 6 0 The Lounge 
Nik . 112 18.67 6 0 Wingin It 
Bryan Erickson 111 18.50 6 0 Blainetucky 
Cindy Krzyska 111 18.50 6 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Jason Biement 111 18.50 6 0 Pull Daddy's 
Paul Hoffer 111 18.50 6 0 It's A Trap! 
Luke C 111 18.50 6 0 Rubbish 
Keith Scott 109 18.17 6 0 I Trapped My Pants 
Tom Smith 108 18.00 6 0 Pull My Finger 
Ben . 108 21.60 5 0 Marsh Rats 
Tracee Meyer 107 17.83 6 0 Pull My Finger 
Brian Evans 105 17.50 6 0 Wingin It 
Tom Reich 105 17.50 6 0 Rubbish 
Kevin Moss 105 17.50 6 0 Rubbish 
Andy Sierzga 105 17.50 6 0 The Lounge 
Jack Ostlund 104 20.80 5 0 The Lounge 
Mark Kinney 104 17.33 6 0 I Trapped My Pants 
Donald Borja 104 17.33 6 0 Blainetucky 
Jason Beyer 103 17.17 6 0 Pull Daddy's 
Luke Bayer 103 20.60 5 0 Wingin It 
Randee Hom 102 17.00 6 0 Pull My Finger 
Sarah McCullough 102 17.00 6 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
John Stahnke 99 16.50 6 0 I Trapped My Pants 
Kari Potter 99 16.50 6 0 Palmer Stained Glass 



Tony Neppl 98 16.33 6 0 Blainetucky 
JD Koloc 96 16.00 6 0 Rubbish 
Eli Hoffer 96 16.00 6 0 It's A Trap! 
Charley Hoekman 95 15.83 6 0 I Trapped My Pants 
Travis Truman 94 15.67 6 0 Pull My Finger 
Ben C 94 18.80 5 0 Wingin It 
Meshach . 94 18.80 5 0 Marsh Rats 
Andy Wood 94 15.67 6 0 I Trapped My Pants 
Chad . 93 15.50 6 0 Rubbish 
Brad Duston 91 15.17 6 0 Blainetucky 
Gord McCahery 91 15.17 6 0 Blainetucky 
Matthew Hoffer 89 14.83 6 0 It's A Trap! 
Brian Buckmeier 82 13.67 6 0 Pull My Finger 
Mike Peterson 81 13.50 6 0 I Trapped My Pants 
Jake Hoffer 74 18.50 4 0 It's A Trap! 
Chad Wrobel 63 15.75 4 0 Pull Daddy's 
Shane Fadin 61 12.20 5 0 Wingin It 
Kellie . 59 9.83 6 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Pete . 58 19.33 3 0 Marsh Rats 
Steve . 58 19.33 3 0 Marsh Rats 
Curt . 57 11.40 5 0 Marsh Rats 
Ricky , 52 8.67 6 0 Wingin It 
Burt . 24 8.00 3 0 Marsh Rats 
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